BOX ASSIGNMENTS		0000		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA	RKS		
	07-09		. <b>Y</b>					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	( (MARINI (CALL MARCH HAND (CARL M				M			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH	= 40044	7839	EC	OF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES	)(/	1			ان ا	9		
1. DAWSON, Steve 3.	/	2.				12		
3. 5. 05/22	10)	6.				8		
[ · ·		8.			3			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
NAME: SINTERCAST AB	VING INTEREST.							
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 10203, SE-100 55	Stockholm, Sweden							
ADDITIONAL MANE(O) & ADDDECC/CO) ATTACHEDO (TVEC MAIO								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):								
(Submit herewith only one document		e copies of sam	e Assiann	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is o	ne		
document)	:	p						
		REST	EXEC. D	DATE: April 15, 2002				
·	CSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					į		
	RIFIED TRANSLATION	1//	90	7-3-				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 15, 2002								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR								
series code/serial no	if not in item 1				if not in item 1			
NEW APPLICATION 291001	Correspondence	6. NUMBER	R INVOLV	<u> </u>				
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence     Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		,		6 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	1		
<b>~</b>	anou.							
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO		DUE: (Code 581)		l		
1600 Tysons Boulevard		/ NBOVE !	O 1715 X W-	γο – ψ <del>τ</del> ο		- 1		
McLean, VA 22102						1		
		ļ						
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE C		O OUR DEPOSIT ÂCC	OUNT	ı		
P 291001   582	230-67320-MGB/LHR	UNDER ORD		11190	291001	ł		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	5.		
9. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct ar	nd any attached copy	is a true copy o	of		
the original document.						[		
		1 40 T-4-1	. h f		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				ges including this its and document	2	. 1		
WA		(do not file du			-	- 1		
Signature Signature								
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight								
Reg. No. <u>17698</u>			22, 2002					
Atty/Sec: GLK/mhn TEL: (703) 905-2117 FAX: (703) 905-2500								
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)								
6/31/2002 DBYRNE 00000160 033975 101	.51933							
1								
. FC:581 40.00 CH								

Document5

PAT-114X 5/02

**REEL: 013054 FRAME: 0164** 

From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP

+703-905-2500

T-315 P.004/004 F-806

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

F ... Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty Dkt. P 291001 58230-67320 Chent Ref.

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

lr the undersigned, to		n Dollars (\$10.00) and other good	d and valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Steve DAWSON (3) (5)		(2) (4)  x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby ackr o:	nowledged by the undersigned w	tho at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	SinterCast AB , PO Box	10203, SE-100 55	STOCKHOLM, Sweden
(nereinafter designated "As any and all divisions, conti	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest nuapons, substitutes, and reissues thereof, a	for the United States of America as defined in and all resulting patents, known as	n 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	NEW CAST IRON ALLOY AN	ID METHOD FOR MAKING THE	SAME
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ☑ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No.	1	filed
said ASSIGNEE, for its into hereinafter act on behalf of All essential by ASSIGNEE on NOTE → Ti recordation of this docume  INVEN  1):	ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns of said ASSIGNEE. ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury	d request(s) the United States Commissioner is and legals representatives, the undersigned by and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its to the invention hereby transferred.	

PAT-114 1/00

5 8 PATENT 7 2 3 3 REEL: 013054 FRAME: 0165